

Date: February 15, 2021

To,
Corporate Relationship Dept,
BSE Ltd.,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 531502

**Sub: Copy of Advertisement published in Newspaper(s) - Extract of Un-audited
Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2020**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2020, published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) Newspaper on Sunday, February 14, 2021.

Kindly update the same on your records and oblige.
Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For ESAAR (INDIA) LIMITED


Raghendra Kumar
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 08126531)



Encl: a/a

POLSON LTD

CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879

Reg. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahu Wadi, District Kolhapur - 415 101
Tel. No: 22626437 / 22626439 Email ID: compliance@polsonltd.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December, 2020

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Previous Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31/12/2020	30/09/2020	31/12/2019	30/09/2019	31/12/2020	31/12/2019	31/12/2020	31/03/2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,100.20	2,596.34	2,991.27	6,853.80	7,963.65	10,156.79			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.08	398.72	347.70	804.78	789.72	1,041.25			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.08	398.72	347.70	804.78	789.72	1,041.25			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.95	297.41	251.52	588.84	563.59	709.83			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	320.62	299.31	251.98	591.08	566.04	709.07			
6	Equity Share Capital	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	9,563.10			
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each)	266.63	247.84	209.60	490.70	471.70	591.53			
	Basic	266.63	247.84	209.60	490.70	471.70	591.53			
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-			

For Polson Limited

Sd/-

AMOL JAGDISH KAPADIA

(Managing Director)

CIN: 01462032

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13/02/2021

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com and www.polsonltd.com

BOMBAY RAYON FASHIONS LTD.

CIN: L17120MH1992PLC095880

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, DLH Mangal Murti Building, Linking Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-40054.

Tel: +91 22 61058800. Fax: +91 22 61 068830.

E-mail ID: mail@bombayrayon.com Website: www.bombayrayon.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter ended 31.12.2019
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4913	7913	124.92	4913	7913
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(110.38)	(466.79)	(57.90)	(19.02)	(466.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(450.02)	(882.38)	(722.58)	(450.02)	(882.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(365.59)	(678.96)	(598.79)	(365.59)	(678.96)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(365.59)	(678.96)	(598.79)	(365.59)	(678.96)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	31748	31748	31748	31748	31748
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share, (of 10/- each) (before OCI Tax) (Basic & Diluted) (not annualised)	(11.52)	(21.42)	(18.79)	(11.52)	(21.42)

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.bombayrayon.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
(b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th Feb. 2021.
(c) The Company operates as a single unit of manufacture and sale of Textiles.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2021
A R Mundra
Director

DELTA CORP LIMITED

Regd. Off: 10, Kumar Place, 20th, General Thimayya Road, Pune 411 001.
CIN No. L65493PN1990PLC006891 T. Tel. No. 91-22-4079 4700+ Fax No. 91-22-4079 4777.
E-mail ID: sec@delta.in | del@delta.in | Website: www.deltacorp.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended
		31/12/2020	30/09/2020	31/12/2020	30/09/2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	120.82	207.53	205.13		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	4.80	(82.01)	73.52		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	4.80	(82.01)	73.52		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1.28	(81.87)	55.07		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.56	(48.92)	51.82		
6	Equity Share Capital	26.68	26.68	27.09		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.05	(3.06)	2.03		
	Basic	0.05	(3.06)	2.03		
	Diluted	0.05	(3.05)	2.03		

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under:

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended
		31/12/2020	30/09/2020	31/12/2020	30/09/2020	
1	Income from Operations	67.98	68.59	124.61		
2	Profit Before Tax	20.66	32.29	57.73		
3	Profit After Tax	15.49	38.74	43.91		

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE AND NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website http://www.deltacorp.in/pdf/financial/2020-21/Quarter-December-2020-2021.pdf
b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
For Delta Corp Limited
(Jaydev Mody)
Chairman
DIN: 00234797
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2021

MAESTROS ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 606, TTC Industrial Area, Phase-3, Sector, Malad, West, Mumbai - 400071
E-mail: info@maestros.com | Website: www.maestros.com
Statement of Un-audited Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2020
(The Regulation of FY 20 by the SEBI (2015) Regulations, 2015)

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the period ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	
1	Total Income from Operations	225.0	454.29	400.14		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.85	73.80	38.97		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.85	73.80	38.97		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.85	73.80	38.97		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	65.85	73.80	38.97		
6	Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	189.27	189.27	189.27		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(1.50)	(1.50)	(1.50)		
	Basic	(1.50)	(1.50)	(1.50)		
	Diluted	(1.50)	(1.50)	(1.50)		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
For Maestros Electronics & Telecommunications Systems Limited
Sd/-
Bhaskar Redkar
Managing Director
CIN: 242394MH1997PLC043662
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.02.2021

FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: 26, Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai-400031
Phone Number: +91 22 40318111 | Fax: +91 22 4031 8133
Email: business@fredun.com | Website: www.fredun.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 2020	Dec 2019	Dec 2020	March 2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	4556.78	2785.68	9291.02	11328.85	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.66	101.82	306.30	248.48	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.66	101.82	219.93	248.48	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133.66	101.82	219.93	190.19	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	133.66	101.82	219.93	190.19	
6	Equity Share Capital	398.96	398.96	398.96	398.96	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	373316	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	3.35	2.55	5.51	4.77	
	Basic	3.35	2.55	5.51	4.77	
	Diluted	3.35	2.55	5.51	4.77	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.fredun.com.
b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Dr. (Mrs.) Devali Medhara
Chairperson & Jt. Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2021

RANDER CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1903PLC075812
Reg. Office: 14/15, MadhavKrupa Bazaar, Palghar Road, Boisar (W), Palghar - 401501
Tel. No. 022-2533133 | Email ID: info@randergroup.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Quarter Ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
		31/12/2020	30/09/2020	31/12/2019	30/09/2019	31/12/2020	31/12/2019	31/12/2020	31/12/2019
1	Total income from operations	73.76	17.17	0.54					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.50	1.56	0.24					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.50	1.56	0.24					
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.10	1.20	0.11					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NIL	NIL	NIL					
6	Equity Share Capital	1233.70	1233.70	1233.70					
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	830.26	767.07	764.65					
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹. 1/- each)	0.03	0.02	0.00					
	Basic	0.03	0.02	0.00					
	Diluted	0.03	0.02	0.00					

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results is available on the www.bseindia.com and www.randergroup.com.
For RANDER CORPORATION LTD
Sd/-
Jitesh Randar
(Director)
Place: Mumbai
Date: 13/02/2021

ESAAAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Off: 204 B Wing, New Proshar BRACHS LTD, Chikilwadi, Plot-115, Next to Elphinstone Factory, W. E. Highway Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400088
Corp Off: Unit No. 402, Western Edge, Kanavia, Western Express Highway Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400066
Tel: 02-6071 600 | email@esaaar.in | info@esaaar.in | 16125811951PLC223371

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	(881.79)	1,120.82	54.79	974.26	108.40	1,367.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and other items)	(961.22)	328.25	(241.06)	(655.43)	(693.31)	240.8
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(961.22)	328.25	(241.06)	(655.43)	(693.31)	240.8
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(961.22)	326.25	(241.06)	(655.43)	(726.47)	278.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(960.81)	(609.91)	(609.91)	(609.91)	(609.91)	(609.91)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	470	1.60	(11.8)	(3.21)	(3.69)	0.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(470)	1.60	(11.8)	(3.21)	(3.69)	0.87
8	Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(8.70)	1.60	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)
	Basic	(8.70)	1.60	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)
	Diluted	(8.70)	1.60	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)	(1.6)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 have been reviewed by Audit Committee in their meeting held on February 13, 2021 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2021.
2. The above extract has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended 31.12.2020 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.esaaar.in).
3. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment, 2015 and in accordance with the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.
For Esaaar (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Ravendra Kumar
(Whole Time Director)
Date: 13.02.2021
Place: Mumbai

RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bunglows, BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ahmedabad-380 058.
Fax. No. 02717-298602, E-mail: ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in Website: www.riddhisiddhi.co.in, CIN : L24110GJ1990PLC013967

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
---------	-------------	------------	--	--	--	--------------	--	--	--

